TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

4 Type of Body Drum Drive Soil Compactor
5 Type of vehicle/categorY C Cateqory
6 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
7 No. of cylinders 4
B Chassis number As applicable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of batterY
operated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H. P./BH P 95.6 Kw @ 2200 + 50 rPm
72 Cubic capacity 3840 cc
13 Makers classification
*HC139iD Drum Drive Soil Compactor
CEV Emission .V"
L4. Wheel base 2980 mm
15. Seatinq capacity 1 Operator
16. Colour Asa licable
L7, ULW (unladen weight) 13160 s
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
manufacturer
19. Number, descriPtion, size
and olv ratino of tvres as
declared bY the
manufacturer
a Front axle Steel Drum 1504 mm Dia
b Rear axle 23.t-26 BPR
20. Re iste Axle Wei ht
a Unladen Faw-1 Faw-2 etc. 7460 S.
b Unladen Raw- Raw-2 etc. 5700 S.
2L.
a Overall length 5980 mm
b Rear over ha
c Overall width 2434 mrfi
d Overall he ht 3050 mm
e ranceMin. ground clea 468 mm
Dimension
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-III and based on the type approval certificate number AATN O2O8,
Datedr 21.O6.2O24 issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is certified that
the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules
made there under.
AII the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the depaftment's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd / - Pon.Senthilnathan,
Joint Tra nsport Com missioner( R),
Guindy, Chennai-32.
llBVorderll
M ran,
nt Secretary-III
Guindy, Chennai-32.